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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 23 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
23.02.2025 Results Prelim
MR 1:03.39 VERMEULEN, Tessa NED Ingolstadt 08.02.2020
DR 59.77 SAMULSKI, Daniela Rome (ITA) 27.07.2009
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2015

1. WRASSE, Lina 15 SG Stadtwerke München 1:30.04 258 42.48 47.56
2. MARZOLO, Nadia 15 SG Stadtwerke München 1:38.29 198 49.86 48.43
3. FRICK, Leonora 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:40.40 186 47.40 53.00
4. BRIGATTI, Camilla 15 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:40.78 184 49.72 51.06
5. GUETHLEIN, Lisa 15 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:41.24 181 49.63 51.61
6. PASSARELLA, Emma 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:41.43 180 49.34 52.09
7. SPETHMANN, Marie-Philippa 15 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:41.57 179 49.47 52.10
8. WOLFSGRUBER, Ella 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:42.49 175 49.22 53.27
9. OHNMACHT, Nayara 15 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 1:42.92 172 49.60 53.32

10. BERNHARD, Zoe Louisa 15 SG Stadtwerke München 1:44.23 166 50.98 53.25
11. WILMS, Luisa 15 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 1:46.48 156 51.28 55.20
12. ZANAROTTO, Greta 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:46.84 154 51.98 54.86
13. RAINER, Anna 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:54.33 126 55.26 59.07
14. ZANARINI, Ivana 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 2:00.97 106 58.81 1:02.16

YOB 2014

1. KABORE, Sarah Wendy 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:21.23 351 38.41 42.82
2. SCHEURER, Leonie Sophie 14 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:23.98 318 40.93 43.05
3. KARPOVA, Oleksandra 14 SV Augsburg 1911 1:24.61 311 40.71 43.90
4. KELLER, Greta 14 SG Stadtwerke München 1:25.58 300 42.58 43.00
5. MOURAD, Jana 14 All Stars Academy 1:26.89 287 41.63 45.26
6. FRANKE, Julia 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:27.73 279 42.30 45.43
7. VIDOVIC, Fiona 14 TSV Erding 1:28.11 275 42.47 45.64
8. ZEH, Amira 14 SG Stadtwerke München 1:30.03 258 44.95 45.08
9. LINDE, Lilia 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:30.45 254 44.25 46.20

10. AICHNER, Franziska 14 VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 1:31.04 249 43.85 47.19
11. BAROWSKI, Victoria 14 SG Stadtwerke München 1:31.81 243 46.30 45.51
12. SCHNEIDER, Charlotte 14 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:32.09 241 45.31 46.78
13. JOHNSSON, Linnea 14 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:33.76 228 44.96 48.80
14. DIETRICH, Fenna 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:33.99 226 45.97 48.02
15. OSTERMAIER, Jule 14 TSV Vaterstetten 1:34.12 225 45.34 48.78
16. WELZ, Lisa 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:37.07 206 47.72 49.35
17. WIEGARTNER, Victoria Sophia14 TSV Vaterstetten 1:38.65 196 47.04 51.61
18. ZAGHWA, Raghad 14 All Stars Academy 1:39.00 194 48.25 50.75
19. RINDERKNECHT, Johanna 14 TSV Vaterstetten 1:41.09 182 49.37 51.72
20. CANCELLARO, Amaranta 14 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:43.90 167 50.53 53.37
21. COLOMBO, Sophia 14 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:44.35 165 50.49 53.86

YOB 2013

1. LUCHT, Victoria 13 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:16.28 424 37.01 39.27
2. CHEN, Emily 13 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:17.42 406 37.24 40.18
3. WITTIG, Carolin 13 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:17.86 399 37.57 40.29
4. KARAA, Rumina 13 All Stars Academy 1:18.54 388 37.04 41.50
5. SCHULZ, Mia 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:20.22 365 38.95 41.27
6. DISTL, Emily 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:22.05 341 40.12 41.93
7. WALTHER, Coralie-Sophie 13 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:22.74 332 40.61 42.13
8. REALINI, Giulia 13 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:25.19 304 40.84 44.35
9. NEUMANN, Lucy 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:25.51 301 40.82 44.69

10. JANOSEK, Hannah 13 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:25.74 298 41.07 44.67
11. BAYER, Magdalena 13 TSG Stadtbergen 1892 1:25.85 297 42.03 43.82
12. REICHELT, Victoria 13 SG Stadtwerke München 1:26.75 288

www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de


ISC Bavaria by PSV EICHSTÄTT Info & Livetiming: www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de
Splash Meet Manager, 11.81460 Registered to PSV Eichstätt e.V. 23.02.2025 12:25 - Page 2

Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 23, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, YOB 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

13. DREIER, Natalie 13 SG Stadtwerke München 1:28.45 272 42.67 45.78
14. YESABELLA, Hannah 13 All Stars Academy 1:29.29 264 42.96 46.33
15. GUTMANN, Yara 13 TSV Vaterstetten 1:30.18 256 45.20 44.98
16. OSMANOVIC, Jasmina 13 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:31.12 249 44.81 46.31
17. ROSENKRANZ, Alexa 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:31.93 242 45.59 46.34
18. THOULOUZE, Zoe 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:33.78 228 45.63 48.15
19. NIEDERNBERG, Katharina 13 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:34.27 224 46.03 48.24
20. SCHAFFER, Laura 13 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:35.08 219 45.08 50.00
21. LISK, Jana 13 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:35.51 216 46.40 49.11

YOB 2012

1. ADELHARDT, Laetitia 12 SC Wfr. München 1:09.74 555 Q 34.26 35.48
2. PETROUDAKI, Georgia 12 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:10.31 542 R 34.14 36.17
3. HEINRICH, Miley 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:13.50 474 35.93 37.57
4. KARASEK, Anna-Lena 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:14.29 459 35.85 38.44
5. SPETHMANN, Pia-Marlene 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:14.30 459 35.76 38.54
6. MAFFIA, Chiara 12 SSV Bozen 1:15.15 443 36.38 38.77
7. SPETHMANN, Mia-Philine 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:15.30 441 37.05 38.25
8. STROHMAIER, Kassandra 12 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:15.74 433 36.90 38.84
9. GLIESCHE, Elisa-Marie 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:16.57 419 37.98 38.59

10. DE CONTO, Sveva 12 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:16.87 414 37.06 39.81
11. GUZLA, Elena 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:17.38 406 37.61 39.77
12. PUGLIA, Sofia 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:18.93 383 38.45 40.48
13. SOFIANOU, Eleftheria 12 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:19.71 372 40.03 39.68
14. ZHU, Zoe 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:20.24 364 39.12 41.12
15. GRUNDLER, Marie 12 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:22.37 337 39.42 42.95
16. FACKLER, Leni-Marie 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:22.50 335 40.31 42.19
17. ZANGERLE, Luisa 12 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:22.69 333 39.80 42.89
18. CORNO, Greta 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:22.76 332 41.02 41.74
19. GAUDLITZ, Nora 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:23.77 320 41.56 42.21
20. SCHREINER, Eva 12 SC Wfr. München 1:24.34 314 40.36 43.98
21. MAHMOUD, Sarah 12 All Stars Academy 1:25.79 298 41.33 44.46
22. SALAH ELDIN, Haya 12 All Stars Academy 1:27.12 284 41.69 45.43
23. PETER, Luisa 12 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:28.08 275 43.42 44.66
24. MAMOT, Paula 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:28.90 268 42.71 46.19
25. BRAMBILLA, Beatrice 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:29.45 263 43.71 45.74
26. ZINKEVYCH, Polina 12 SC Wfr. München 1:29.53 262 43.05 46.48
27. GRABL, Sonja 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:33.62 229 45.32 48.30
28. ZARAMELLA, Greta 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:33.64 229 45.58 48.06
29. FERENZ, Keira 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:46.25 157 52.00 54.25

YOB 2010 - 2011

1. BENKLER, Nika 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:07.99 599 Q 33.75 34.24
2. AMADASUN, Leni 11 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:10.79 531 34.84 35.95
3. UNGERANK, Marie 10 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:11.20 522 34.21 36.99
4. VASILIC, Emma 11 SC Prinz Eugen München 1:11.29 520 34.18 37.11
5. PERTOLL, Nicole 11 SSV Bozen 1:11.30 519 34.15 37.15
6. MARAYGAKI, Eleonora 10 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:11.48 515 34.68 36.80
7. CARTON, Annalia 10 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:11.83 508 34.59 37.24
8. FONTANA, Sofia 10 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:12.07 503 34.85 37.22
9. TURULYTE, Greta 11 Panevezio Zemyna 1:12.75 489 36.02 36.73

10. MIKULIC, Michelle 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:13.94 466 36.09 37.85
11. BRUMMER, Maria 11 SV Augsburg 1911 1:14.25 460 36.35 37.90
12. EICHER, Tamara 10 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:14.66 452 35.20 39.46
13. JUNGE, Pia 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:14.88 448 36.08 38.80
14. LEONHARDT, Lydia 11 DJK Sportbund München 1:15.12 444 34.72 40.40
15. HOFMANN, Sophia 10 TSV Vaterstetten 1:15.30 441 36.74 38.56
16. PETRO, Marina 11 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:15.66 435 36.24 39.42
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 23, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, YOB 2010 - 2011

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

17. EICHER, Florentine 11 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:15.72 434 36.60 39.12
18. LEMLE, Felizia 11 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:15.89 431 35.94 39.95
19. LULSEGED, Elmercy 11 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:16.05 428 35.90 40.15
20. HORSTMANN, Lenya 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:16.43 422 37.79 38.64
21. MIKULIC, Raffaela 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:17.29 408 38.34 38.95
22. KIEFL, Magdalena 11 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:17.45 405 37.55 39.90
23. JURGELIONYTE, Paulina 10 Panevezio Zemyna 1:18.96 382 38.12 40.84
24. MAZZA, Melissa 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:19.02 381 37.73 41.29
25. ULLMANN, Alina 10 TV Kempten 1:19.04 381 37.76 41.28
26. KOTHE, Emilia 11 TSV Schwabmünchen 1:19.52 374 38.11 41.41
27. BECKER, Caecilia 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:19.66 372 38.73 40.93
28. WOODS, Anna 11 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:19.87 369 39.52 40.35
29. GHISLENI, Emma 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:20.01 367 38.61 41.40
30. KARRAS, Marie-Christin 10 SC Wfr. München 1:20.22 365 38.46 41.76
31. BELZ, Clara 11 TSV Erding 1:20.63 359 38.27 42.36
32. BILLICH, Anne 10 TV Kempten 1:20.67 358 39.66 41.01
33. REZA-GHOLI, Rania 10 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:21.74 345 39.62 42.12
34. COLOMBO, Sofia 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:22.11 340 40.11 42.00
35. FENNER, Greta Marie 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:22.53 335 39.79 42.74
36. STEIN, Mia 10 WSF Beilngries 1:23.21 327 40.43 42.78
37. MAMOT, Johanna 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:25.02 306 41.45 43.57
38. HEUSCHMID, Paulina 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:25.37 302 39.61 45.76
39. ACHTER, Greta Lynette 10 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:27.88 277 41.86 46.02
40. ROESSLER, Magdalena 11 TSV Neuburg 1:29.29 264 45.22 44.07
41. MERETTA MONTOYA, Emiliana11 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:29.91 259 43.94 45.97
42. ODEH, Mira 10 All Stars Academy 1:31.55 245 43.45 48.10

YOB 2008 - 2009

1. CHAROKOPOU, Garyfallia 09 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:03.92 721 Q 31.12 32.80
2. LAKO, Dorina 09 Uni Győri Úszó SE 1:06.77 632 Q 33.39 33.38
3. SCHARNWEBER, Neele 09 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:08.19 594 Q 32.92 35.27
4. LOETSCHER, Martha 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.10 571 Q 33.81 35.29
5. HAYIRLI, Ilayla 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:09.66 557 Q 34.18 35.48
6. PETER, Michelle 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:10.16 545 R 34.32 35.84
7. WERY, Mathilda 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:11.05 525 34.29 36.76
8. HOELZER, Antonia 09 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:11.23 521 34.69 36.54
9. VIDOVIC, Lena 09 TSV Erding 1:11.29 520 34.24 37.05

10. SCHNITZER, Lotta Naima 08 TV Kempten 1:12.15 501 34.05 38.10
11. DEVOTO, Demetra 09 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:12.28 498 35.30 36.98
12. REINKE, Hannah 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:13.94 466 36.21 37.73
13. CESKO, Sara Iman 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:15.08 445 35.60 39.48
14. CANCELLARO, Elisabetta 08 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:15.96 429 36.14 39.82
15. SCHIEGG, Franziska Romana 09 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:16.02 428 35.90 40.12
16. SCHWARZ, Annika Lena 09 SC Wfr. München 1:16.48 421 36.95 39.53
17. HARTENECK, Elena 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:17.63 402 37.69 39.94
18. BIERNAT, Anna Maria 08 SC Wfr. München 1:18.97 382 38.18 40.79
19. PICCOLRUAZ, Johanna 09 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:20.59 359 38.63 41.96
20. COMTESSE, Sandra 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:22.59 334 40.00 42.59
21. WILHELM, Kaja Annika 09 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:26.91 287 40.96 45.95
22. RUPANER, Isabella 09 TSV Neuburg 1:39.56 190 48.02 51.54

2007 and older

1. OLLE, Monika 99 Uni Győri Úszó SE 1:05.54 669 Q 31.76 33.78
2. KOLB, Franziska 07 SG Stadtwerke München 1:10.69 533 34.45 36.24
3. HORSTMANN, Sophia 06 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:11.01 526 33.62 37.39
4. MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, Elena07 SV Augsburg 1911 1:12.56 493 34.64 37.92
5. DINKEL, Anna 07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:14.26 460 35.96 38.30
6. SAID, Jana 05 SC Wfr. München 1:17.39 406 37.30 40.09
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 23, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, 2007 and older

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

7. RILL, Annafrieda 07 TV Kempten 1:18.54 388 37.87 40.67
8. SEGERER, Anna 05 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:19.33 377 38.26 41.07
9. OSWALD, Jennifer 06 TV Kempten 1:22.57 334 40.01 42.56

10. LEEB, Lena 07 TSV Erding 1:23.47 324 39.27 44.20
11. RENHOF, Paula 07 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:27.00 286 42.56 44.44
12. SCHWARZ, Johanna Marie 06 SC Wfr. München 1:33.19 232 46.60 46.59

Open

1. CHAROKOPOU, Garyfallia 09 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:03.92 721 Q 31.12 32.80
2. OLLE, Monika 99 Uni Győri Úszó SE 1:05.54 669 Q 31.76 33.78
3. LAKO, Dorina 09 Uni Győri Úszó SE 1:06.77 632 Q 33.39 33.38
4. BENKLER, Nika 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:07.99 599 Q 33.75 34.24
5. SCHARNWEBER, Neele 09 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:08.19 594 Q 32.92 35.27
6. LOETSCHER, Martha 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.10 571 Q 33.81 35.29
7. HAYIRLI, Ilayla 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:09.66 557 Q 34.18 35.48
8. ADELHARDT, Laetitia 12 SC Wfr. München 1:09.74 555 Q 34.26 35.48
9. PETER, Michelle 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:10.16 545 R 34.32 35.84

10. PETROUDAKI, Georgia 12 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:10.31 542 R 34.14 36.17
11. KOLB, Franziska 07 SG Stadtwerke München 1:10.69 533 34.45 36.24
12. AMADASUN, Leni 11 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:10.79 531 34.84 35.95
13. HORSTMANN, Sophia 06 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:11.01 526 33.62 37.39
14. WERY, Mathilda 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:11.05 525 34.29 36.76
15. UNGERANK, Marie 10 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:11.20 522 34.21 36.99
16. HOELZER, Antonia 09 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:11.23 521 34.69 36.54
17. VIDOVIC, Lena 09 TSV Erding 1:11.29 520 34.24 37.05

VASILIC, Emma 11 SC Prinz Eugen München 1:11.29 520 34.18 37.11
19. PERTOLL, Nicole 11 SSV Bozen 1:11.30 519 34.15 37.15
20. MARAYGAKI, Eleonora 10 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:11.48 515 34.68 36.80
21. CARTON, Annalia 10 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:11.83 508 34.59 37.24
22. FONTANA, Sofia 10 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:12.07 503 34.85 37.22
23. SCHNITZER, Lotta Naima 08 TV Kempten 1:12.15 501 34.05 38.10
24. DEVOTO, Demetra 09 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:12.28 498 35.30 36.98
25. MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, Elena07 SV Augsburg 1911 1:12.56 493 34.64 37.92
26. TURULYTE, Greta 11 Panevezio Zemyna 1:12.75 489 36.02 36.73
27. HEINRICH, Miley 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:13.50 474 35.93 37.57
28. REINKE, Hannah 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:13.94 466 36.21 37.73

MIKULIC, Michelle 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:13.94 466 36.09 37.85
30. BRUMMER, Maria 11 SV Augsburg 1911 1:14.25 460 36.35 37.90
31. DINKEL, Anna 07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:14.26 460 35.96 38.30
32. KARASEK, Anna-Lena 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:14.29 459 35.85 38.44
33. SPETHMANN, Pia-Marlene 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:14.30 459 35.76 38.54
34. EICHER, Tamara 10 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:14.66 452 35.20 39.46
35. JUNGE, Pia 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:14.88 448 36.08 38.80
36. CESKO, Sara Iman 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:15.08 445 35.60 39.48
37. LEONHARDT, Lydia 11 DJK Sportbund München 1:15.12 444 34.72 40.40
38. MAFFIA, Chiara 12 SSV Bozen 1:15.15 443 36.38 38.77
39. HOFMANN, Sophia 10 TSV Vaterstetten 1:15.30 441 36.74 38.56

SPETHMANN, Mia-Philine 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:15.30 441 37.05 38.25
41. PETRO, Marina 11 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:15.66 435 36.24 39.42
42. EICHER, Florentine 11 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:15.72 434 36.60 39.12
43. STROHMAIER, Kassandra 12 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:15.74 433 36.90 38.84
44. LEMLE, Felizia 11 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:15.89 431 35.94 39.95
45. CANCELLARO, Elisabetta 08 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:15.96 429 36.14 39.82
46. SCHIEGG, Franziska Romana 09 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:16.02 428 35.90 40.12
47. LULSEGED, Elmercy 11 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:16.05 428 35.90 40.15
48. LUCHT, Victoria 13 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:16.28 424 37.01 39.27
49. HORSTMANN, Lenya 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:16.43 422 37.79 38.64
50. SCHWARZ, Annika Lena 09 SC Wfr. München 1:16.48 421 36.95 39.53
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 23, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

51. GLIESCHE, Elisa-Marie 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:16.57 419 37.98 38.59
52. DE CONTO, Sveva 12 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:16.87 414 37.06 39.81
53. MIKULIC, Raffaela 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:17.29 408 38.34 38.95
54. GUZLA, Elena 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:17.38 406 37.61 39.77
55. SAID, Jana 05 SC Wfr. München 1:17.39 406 37.30 40.09
56. CHEN, Emily 13 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:17.42 406 37.24 40.18
57. KIEFL, Magdalena 11 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:17.45 405 37.55 39.90
58. HARTENECK, Elena 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:17.63 402 37.69 39.94
59. WITTIG, Carolin 13 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:17.86 399 37.57 40.29
60. RILL, Annafrieda 07 TV Kempten 1:18.54 388 37.87 40.67

KARAA, Rumina 13 All Stars Academy 1:18.54 388 37.04 41.50
62. PUGLIA, Sofia 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:18.93 383 38.45 40.48
63. JURGELIONYTE, Paulina 10 Panevezio Zemyna 1:18.96 382 38.12 40.84
64. BIERNAT, Anna Maria 08 SC Wfr. München 1:18.97 382 38.18 40.79
65. MAZZA, Melissa 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:19.02 381 37.73 41.29
66. ULLMANN, Alina 10 TV Kempten 1:19.04 381 37.76 41.28
67. SEGERER, Anna 05 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:19.33 377 38.26 41.07
68. KOTHE, Emilia 11 TSV Schwabmünchen 1:19.52 374 38.11 41.41
69. BECKER, Caecilia 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:19.66 372 38.73 40.93
70. SOFIANOU, Eleftheria 12 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:19.71 372 40.03 39.68
71. WOODS, Anna 11 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:19.87 369 39.52 40.35
72. GHISLENI, Emma 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:20.01 367 38.61 41.40
73. KARRAS, Marie-Christin 10 SC Wfr. München 1:20.22 365 38.46 41.76

SCHULZ, Mia 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:20.22 365 38.95 41.27
75. ZHU, Zoe 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:20.24 364 39.12 41.12
76. PICCOLRUAZ, Johanna 09 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:20.59 359 38.63 41.96
77. BELZ, Clara 11 TSV Erding 1:20.63 359 38.27 42.36
78. BILLICH, Anne 10 TV Kempten 1:20.67 358 39.66 41.01
79. KABORE, Sarah Wendy 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:21.23 351 38.41 42.82
80. REZA-GHOLI, Rania 10 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:21.74 345 39.62 42.12
81. DISTL, Emily 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:22.05 341 40.12 41.93
82. COLOMBO, Sofia 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:22.11 340 40.11 42.00
83. GRUNDLER, Marie 12 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:22.37 337 39.42 42.95
84. FACKLER, Leni-Marie 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:22.50 335 40.31 42.19
85. FENNER, Greta Marie 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:22.53 335 39.79 42.74
86. OSWALD, Jennifer 06 TV Kempten 1:22.57 334 40.01 42.56
87. COMTESSE, Sandra 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:22.59 334 40.00 42.59
88. ZANGERLE, Luisa 12 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:22.69 333 39.80 42.89
89. WALTHER, Coralie-Sophie 13 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:22.74 332 40.61 42.13
90. CORNO, Greta 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:22.76 332 41.02 41.74
91. STEIN, Mia 10 WSF Beilngries 1:23.21 327 40.43 42.78
92. LEEB, Lena 07 TSV Erding 1:23.47 324 39.27 44.20
93. GAUDLITZ, Nora 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:23.77 320 41.56 42.21
94. SCHEURER, Leonie Sophie 14 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:23.98 318 40.93 43.05
95. SCHREINER, Eva 12 SC Wfr. München 1:24.34 314 40.36 43.98
96. KARPOVA, Oleksandra 14 SV Augsburg 1911 1:24.61 311 40.71 43.90
97. MAMOT, Johanna 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:25.02 306 41.45 43.57
98. REALINI, Giulia 13 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:25.19 304 40.84 44.35
99. HEUSCHMID, Paulina 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:25.37 302 39.61 45.76

100. NEUMANN, Lucy 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:25.51 301 40.82 44.69
101. KELLER, Greta 14 SG Stadtwerke München 1:25.58 300 42.58 43.00
102. JANOSEK, Hannah 13 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:25.74 298 41.07 44.67
103. MAHMOUD, Sarah 12 All Stars Academy 1:25.79 298 41.33 44.46
104. BAYER, Magdalena 13 TSG Stadtbergen 1892 1:25.85 297 42.03 43.82
105. REICHELT, Victoria 13 SG Stadtwerke München 1:26.75 288
106. MOURAD, Jana 14 All Stars Academy 1:26.89 287 41.63 45.26
107. WILHELM, Kaja Annika 09 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:26.91 287 40.96 45.95
108. RENHOF, Paula 07 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:27.00 286 42.56 44.44
109. SALAH ELDIN, Haya 12 All Stars Academy 1:27.12 284 41.69 45.43
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 23, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

110. FRANKE, Julia 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:27.73 279 42.30 45.43
111. ACHTER, Greta Lynette 10 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:27.88 277 41.86 46.02
112. PETER, Luisa 12 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:28.08 275 43.42 44.66
113. VIDOVIC, Fiona 14 TSV Erding 1:28.11 275 42.47 45.64
114. DREIER, Natalie 13 SG Stadtwerke München 1:28.45 272 42.67 45.78
115. MAMOT, Paula 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:28.90 268 42.71 46.19
116. ROESSLER, Magdalena 11 TSV Neuburg 1:29.29 264 45.22 44.07

YESABELLA, Hannah 13 All Stars Academy 1:29.29 264 42.96 46.33
118. BRAMBILLA, Beatrice 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:29.45 263 43.71 45.74
119. ZINKEVYCH, Polina 12 SC Wfr. München 1:29.53 262 43.05 46.48
120. MERETTA MONTOYA, Emiliana11 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:29.91 259 43.94 45.97
121. ZEH, Amira 14 SG Stadtwerke München 1:30.03 258 44.95 45.08
122. WRASSE, Lina 15 SG Stadtwerke München 1:30.04 258 42.48 47.56
123. GUTMANN, Yara 13 TSV Vaterstetten 1:30.18 256 45.20 44.98
124. LINDE, Lilia 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:30.45 254 44.25 46.20
125. AICHNER, Franziska 14 VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 1:31.04 249 43.85 47.19
126. OSMANOVIC, Jasmina 13 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:31.12 249 44.81 46.31
127. ODEH, Mira 10 All Stars Academy 1:31.55 245 43.45 48.10
128. BAROWSKI, Victoria 14 SG Stadtwerke München 1:31.81 243 46.30 45.51
129. ROSENKRANZ, Alexa 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:31.93 242 45.59 46.34
130. SCHNEIDER, Charlotte 14 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:32.09 241 45.31 46.78
131. SCHWARZ, Johanna Marie 06 SC Wfr. München 1:33.19 232 46.60 46.59
132. GRABL, Sonja 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:33.62 229 45.32 48.30
133. ZARAMELLA, Greta 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:33.64 229 45.58 48.06
134. JOHNSSON, Linnea 14 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:33.76 228 44.96 48.80
135. THOULOUZE, Zoe 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:33.78 228 45.63 48.15
136. DIETRICH, Fenna 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:33.99 226 45.97 48.02
137. OSTERMAIER, Jule 14 TSV Vaterstetten 1:34.12 225 45.34 48.78
138. NIEDERNBERG, Katharina 13 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:34.27 224 46.03 48.24
139. SCHAFFER, Laura 13 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:35.08 219 45.08 50.00
140. LISK, Jana 13 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:35.51 216 46.40 49.11
141. WELZ, Lisa 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:37.07 206 47.72 49.35
142. MARZOLO, Nadia 15 SG Stadtwerke München 1:38.29 198 49.86 48.43
143. WIEGARTNER, Victoria Sophia14 TSV Vaterstetten 1:38.65 196 47.04 51.61
144. ZAGHWA, Raghad 14 All Stars Academy 1:39.00 194 48.25 50.75
145. RUPANER, Isabella 09 TSV Neuburg 1:39.56 190 48.02 51.54
146. FRICK, Leonora 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:40.40 186 47.40 53.00
147. BRIGATTI, Camilla 15 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:40.78 184 49.72 51.06
148. RINDERKNECHT, Johanna 14 TSV Vaterstetten 1:41.09 182 49.37 51.72
149. GUETHLEIN, Lisa 15 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:41.24 181 49.63 51.61
150. PASSARELLA, Emma 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:41.43 180 49.34 52.09
151. SPETHMANN, Marie-Philippa 15 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:41.57 179 49.47 52.10
152. WOLFSGRUBER, Ella 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:42.49 175 49.22 53.27
153. OHNMACHT, Nayara 15 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 1:42.92 172 49.60 53.32
154. CANCELLARO, Amaranta 14 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:43.90 167 50.53 53.37
155. BERNHARD, Zoe Louisa 15 SG Stadtwerke München 1:44.23 166 50.98 53.25
156. COLOMBO, Sophia 14 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:44.35 165 50.49 53.86
157. FERENZ, Keira 12 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:46.25 157 52.00 54.25
158. WILMS, Luisa 15 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 1:46.48 156 51.28 55.20
159. ZANAROTTO, Greta 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:46.84 154 51.98 54.86
160. RAINER, Anna 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:54.33 126 55.26 59.07
161. ZANARINI, Ivana 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 2:00.97 106 58.81 1:02.16
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